FW: WTP State Competition Grant Funding Approval

Dr. Peggy Buffington <peggyb@hobart.k12.in.us>

Mon 11/29/2021 2:17 PM

To: Pat Schoon <pschoon@hobart.k12.in.us>
Cc: Dawn Powers <dawnp@hobart.k12.in.us>

FYI

Peggy Buffington, Ph.D. School City of Hobart Superintendent of Schools

Home of the Brickies!



Dr. Peggy Buffington Ph.D.

School City of Hobart Superintendent of Schools peggyb@hobart.k12.in.us Work (219) 942-8885 Fax (219) 942-0081 32 East 7th Street Hobart, IN 46342-5154

From: Nikki Neeley <nneeley@hobart.k12.in.us> Sent: Monday, November 29, 2021 1:55 PM

To: Dr. Peggy Buffington <peggyb@hobart.k12.in.us>; Nanelle Hairston <hairstonclass@hobart.k12.in.us>

Subject: Fwd: WTP State Competition Grant Funding Approval

Woo hooooo

Nik

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Nanelle Hairston < hairstonclass@hobart.k12.in.us >

Date: November 29, 2021 at 1:27:04 PM CST **To:** Nikki Neeley <<u>nneeley@hobart.k12.in.us</u>>

Subject: Fw: WTP State Competition Grant Funding Approval

Nanelle Hairston

7th Grade Social Studies Hobart Middle School 219.942.8541 ext.8356 From: Tim Kalgreen < tkalgreen@inbf.org Sent: Monday, November 29, 2021 12:54 PM

To: Nanelle Hairston < hairstonclass@hobart.k12.in.us > **Subject:** WTP State Competition Grant Funding Approval

<u>External Sender Warning:</u> This email originated from outside of the School City of Hobart. Use caution when reading. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender's email address and **know** the content is safe.

Hello Nanelle

I'm please to let you know your request for funding for the 2021 We the People State Competition has been accepted and granted. I have processed the paperwork and you should soon receive a check for \$1200 that will be sent to the address you provided.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call or email me.

Thanks and we'll look forward to seeing you at the competition next week.

Tim

Tim Kalgreen

Director of Civic Education Indiana Bar Foundation 615 N Alabama St Ste 426 Indianapolis, IN 46204 tkalgreen@inbf.org (317) 608-6503 www.inbf.org

